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* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders

Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 199 Tim PONTING Expert Men Mondraker UK 0:52.78 0:51.81 0:51.81 -

2 196 Ben DEAKIN Expert Men  0:52.16 0:52.00 0:52.00 0.19

3 183 Giles AUSTING Veteran Men Mulebar 0:52.19 DNF 0:52.19 0.38

4 105 Warren FIELD Senior Men The Nomads 0:53.60 0:52.32 0:52.32 0.51

5 197 Dan SIBBICK Expert Men Sussed Out Suspension 0:53.45 0:53.05 0:53.05 1.24

6 93 David DAVIS Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 0:54.99 0:53.65 0:53.65 1.84

7 65 Callum MORRIS Senior Men  0:55.49 0:53.88 0:53.88 2.07

8 64 Daryl BILES Senior Men Scooby 0:55.77 0:54.21 0:54.21 2.40

9 155 Matt COLLINS Hard Tail TMC 0:54.77 0:54.30 0:54.30 2.49

10 180 Steve GEAL Veteran Men  0:54.91 0:54.32 0:54.32 2.51

11 74 James WINDLEY Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles DNF 0:56.36 0:54.54 2.73

12 114 Ed PERKIN Senior Men  0:57.28 0:54.94 0:54.94 3.13

13 83 Seb MANSFIELD Senior Men  0:56.88 0:55.04 0:55.04 3.23

14 88 Dave HARVEY Senior Men Tidworth Freeride/STB 0:56.05 0:55.13 0:55.13 3.32

15 39 Josh MEAD Youth Men Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 0:55.70 0:55.36 0:55.36 3.55

16 55 Will EASEY Junior Men D&D Cycles 0:57.68 0:55.54 0:55.54 3.73

17 145 Ben SKINNER-WATTS Master Men Flare Clothing 0:56.84 0:55.69 0:55.69 3.88

18 110 Glen HEWITT Senior Men Teamsxxxhouse 0:56.55 0:55.71 0:55.71 3.90

19 98 Nick VAIL Senior Men Plymouth Cycling 0:55.94 0:56.44 0:55.94 4.13

20 26 Ethan CRAIK Juvenile Men Ghp/The Riders Guild 0:59.60 0:56.33 0:56.33 4.52

21 96 James BAILEY Senior Men  0:58.02 0:56.34 0:56.34 4.53

22 134 Aaron BUDDEN Master Men  0:58.12 0:56.36 0:56.36 4.55

23 111 Will DAVIS Senior Men  0:58.17 0:56.49 0:56.49 4.68

24 156 Joe TRACEY Hard Tail  0:58.72 0:57.03 0:57.03 5.22

25 91 Tom DUNFORD Senior Men TFtuned 1:04.03 0:57.11 0:57.11 5.30

26 100 Connor BUXTON Senior Men Squid 0:58.53 0:57.24 0:57.24 5.43

27 75 James GOULD Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 0:58.81 0:57.26 0:57.26 5.45

28 198 Lukas LONG Expert Men  0:58.30 0:57.29 0:57.29 5.48

29 107 Stephen FENNER Senior Men Dirty Rascals 1:01.16 0:57.29 0:57.29 5.48

30 154 Stephen JONES Master Men Average Joe 0:57.36 1:00.56 0:57.36 5.55

31 135 Andrew GARDINER Master Men Gravity Project/Giant Store 0:58.39 0:57.42 0:57.42 5.61

32 95 Mathew PETERS Senior Men Stonehengecycles/STB 0:59.72 0:57.47 0:57.47 5.66

33 150 Richard TOVEY Master Men  0:58.94 0:57.48 0:57.48 5.67

34 108 Nigel STANLEY Senior Men  0:57.53 1:16.23 0:57.53 5.72

35 29 Jim MONRO Youth Men Puffing Billy Cycles 0:59.90 0:57.66 0:57.66 5.85

36 56 Sam WALSH Junior Men  0:58.18 0:57.78 0:57.78 5.97

37 14 Travis DIWELL-WILSON Juvenile Men Gosport BMX 1:01.90 0:57.85 0:57.85 6.04

38 127 Ed CROUCH Master Men Tidworth Freeride 0:59.27 0:57.88 0:57.88 6.07

39 52 Kieran TAZEY Junior Men  0:59.44 0:58.03 0:58.03 6.22

40 45 Will TURNBALL Youth Men D&D Cycles 1:06.70 0:58.12 0:58.12 6.31

41 70 Craig CHEBER Senior Men  0:58.14 0:58.41 0:58.14 6.33

42 142 Dan HART Master Men Rides On Air 0:59.32 0:58.21 0:58.21 6.40

43 200 Daniel BEAVEN Expert Men  0:58.25 1:00.38 0:58.25 6.44

44 90 Simon JELLY Senior Men TFtuned 1:01.64 0:58.25 0:58.25 6.44

45 62 Bradley POW Senior Men  1:14.09 0:58.29 0:58.29 6.48

46 141 Jesse STAPLE Master Men QECP Trail Collective 0:59.28 0:58.40 0:58.40 6.59

47 175 Andrew CURLEY Veteran Men  0:59.00 0:58.57 0:58.57 6.76

48 71 Jody COLLINSON Senior Men Team Fury 0:59.18 0:58.59 0:58.59 6.78

49 170 Barry GALE Veteran Men Swinley Bike Hub 0:58.66 0:58.76 0:58.66 6.85

50 106 Tom MILLS Senior Men Army Downhill 1:00.57 0:58.68 0:58.68 6.87

51 9 Josh WILLIAMS Juvenile Men Swinley Bike Hub 0:58.85 1:00.62 0:58.85 7.04

52 34 Ross GREEN Youth Men  1:01.33 0:58.98 0:58.98 7.17

53 51 Cain LAST Junior Men Hurricane Racing 0:59.00 1:10.94 0:59.00 7.19

54 195 Chris WOOLISCROFT Master Men  0:59.59 0:59.03 0:59.03 7.22

55 122 Alfie BACON Master Men Tidworth Freeride 1:00.13 0:59.45 0:59.45 7.64

56 173 Shane MACIAK Veteran Men  1:09.65 0:59.65 0:59.65 7.84

57 53 Calvin JARMAN Junior Men  1:00.23 0:59.70 0:59.70 7.89

58 115 Mattie PUGH Master Men  1:02.95 0:59.73 0:59.73 7.92

59 43 Michael MAIDEN Youth Men Wheelie Bicycle Workshop 0:59.96 1:01.84 0:59.96 8.15

60 25 Morgan WHITELY Juvenile Men Yess Independent 1:00.79 0:59.98 0:59.98 8.17

61 54 Mathew McGOVERN Junior Men  1:02.02 1:00.08 1:00.08 8.27
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62 69 Josh OGDEN Senior Men  1:00.60 1:00.15 1:00.15 8.34

63 136 Tony BECKINGHAM Master Men  1:00.17 1:00.88 1:00.17 8.36

64 131 Andrew FREEGUARD Master Men Army Cycling Union 1:01.13 1:00.22 1:00.22 8.41

65 37 James RYAN Youth Men Tidworth Freeride 1:01.25 1:00.24 1:00.24 8.43

66 129 Ed WHIFFIN Master Men Team Whiffin 1:06.07 1:00.43 1:00.43 8.62

67 152 Ed POCKETT Master Men Justbikes 1:00.51 DNF 1:00.51 8.70

68 191 Steve JONES Veteran Men  1:00.89 1:00.51 1:00.51 8.70

69 67 Robb BARRETT Senior Men Burncrew 1:00.54 1:03.60 1:00.54 8.73

70 120 Mike EDWARDS Master Men Peakless Riders 1:00.89 1:00.71 1:00.71 8.90

71 18 Tom SHAKESPEARE Juvenile Men Firecrest Devo 1:03.21 1:00.71 1:00.71 8.90

72 85 Sam MOCOCK Senior Men  1:02.85 1:00.76 1:00.76 8.95

73 63 Connor MURPHY Senior Men  1:01.46 1:00.83 1:00.83 9.02

74 35 Todd LIELL Youth Men  1:01.55 1:01.09 1:01.09 9.28

75 73 George RICKMAN Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 1:01.73 1:01.17 1:01.17 9.36

76 49 Asa GOUGH Junior Men  1:03.15 1:01.19 1:01.19 9.38

77 84 Rob ALLEN Senior Men Pedal On 1:03.06 1:01.20 1:01.20 9.39

78 181 David GOULSON Veteran Men QECP Trail Collective 1:02.23 1:01.30 1:01.30 9.49

79 194 Jimmy DOHERTY Grand Vet Men Mulebar 1:01.42 1:01.98 1:01.42 9.61

80 40 Will LEA Youth Men Firecrest Devo 1:04.19 1:01.62 1:01.62 9.81

81 113 Ed PALMER Senior Men Jeffs 1:03.66 1:01.97 1:01.97 10.16

82 27 Conor PADDY Juvenile Men Finch Cycles 1:04.66 1:02.15 1:02.15 10.34

83 99 Josh YATES Senior Men Squid 1:04.09 1:02.30 1:02.30 10.49

84 126 Nick CRANTHORNE Master Men Mondypower 1:03.08 1:02.34 1:02.34 10.53

85 60 Ellen FLEWITT Junior Women Aston Hill 1:07.38 1:02.47 1:02.47 10.66

86 146 James FORD Master Men  1:02.53 1:04.48 1:02.53 10.72

87 28 James CUDBERTSON Youth Men  1:05.86 1:02.62 1:02.62 10.81

88 140 Ben STICKLAND Master Men  1:03.14 1:02.67 1:02.67 10.86

89 66 Mathew WILLIAMS Senior Men Scooby 1:15.25 1:02.73 1:02.73 10.92

90 50 Aidan GRIMES Junior Men  1:02.86 1:03.75 1:02.86 11.05

91 44 Arran MILLS Youth Men  1:04.08 1:02.86 1:02.86 11.05

92 78 Ben PARFIT Senior Men  1:04.78 1:02.90 1:02.90 11.09

93 151 Nic JEFFERYS Master Men  1:02.99 1:03.14 1:02.99 11.18

94 169 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men  1:03.23 1:03.84 1:03.23 11.42

95 125 Billy HILLS Master Men Hills 1:04.41 1:03.27 1:03.27 11.46

96 47 Jordan POWELL Junior Men Cyclepaths 1:03.34 1:03.41 1:03.34 11.53

97 21 Will COURTNEY Juvenile Men  1:05.03 1:03.38 1:03.38 11.57

98 41 Callum SNOOK Youth Men Have 1 But Rather Not Say 1:04.34 1:03.49 1:03.49 11.68

99 159 James MURPHY Hard Tail  1:05.36 1:03.61 1:03.61 11.80

100 97 Dom RUSSELL Senior Men  1:05.79 1:03.62 1:03.62 11.81

101 20 Toby MILLS Juvenile Men  1:06.98 1:03.63 1:03.63 11.82

102 123 Tim DONNELL Master Men  1:03.80 1:03.64 1:03.64 11.83

103 153 Tim RICHARDS Master Men  1:04.74 DNF 1:03.79 11.98

104 42 Matt LOVEGROOVE Youth Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:06.02 1:03.88 1:03.88 12.07

105 61 Aston TUTT Junior Women Pedalabikeaway 1:05.86 1:03.93 1:03.93 12.12

106 179 Mark BUCKINGHAM Grand Vet Men Army 1:06.43 1:04.30 1:04.30 12.49

107 187 Rob ROWE Veteran Men Finely Tuned Ride 1:04.51 1:04.41 1:04.41 12.60

108 130 Matt HARE Master Men  1:04.52 1:05.35 1:04.52 12.71

109 10 Rory HOLM Juvenile Men  1:06.14 1:04.58 1:04.58 12.77

110 137 Graham STARK Master Men  1:05.83 1:04.61 1:04.61 12.80

111 24 Antoine GAGNEBE-MARRIOTTJuvenile Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:05.34 1:04.68 1:04.68 12.87

112 94 Victor LEACH Senior Men Bournemouth University 1:04.76 1:07.53 1:04.76 12.95

113 101 Dan WOODWARD Senior Men BUCC 1:13.73 1:04.83 1:04.83 13.02

114 92 Bradley WALLACE Senior Men  1:07.91 1:04.95 1:04.95 13.14

115 7 Lucas CRAIK Young Rippers Team Craik 1:15.57 1:04.96 1:04.96 13.15

116 23 Taylor ANDRESS Juvenile Men Trace Defrein Collective 1:20.11 1:05.00 1:05.00 13.19

117 121 Mathew FLYNN Master Men  1:29.85 1:05.17 1:05.17 13.36

118 177 Malcolm ATKINS Veteran Men  1:06.21 1:05.99 1:05.99 14.18

119 161 Alex GENT Hard Tail Bournemouth University 1:06.31 1:12.24 1:06.31 14.50

120 1 Rudi EICHHORN Young Rippers  1:09.41 1:06.32 1:06.32 14.51

121 103 James PIKE Senior Men Nice Touch 1:06.39 DNS 1:06.39 14.58

122 138 Vic RICHARDSON Master Men  1:08.56 1:07.04 1:07.04 15.23

123 22 Lucas MEAD Juvenile Men Flowriders 1:09.47 1:07.08 1:07.08 15.27

124 32 Alex BELL Youth Men  1:07.30 1:07.25 1:07.25 15.44

125 13 Luca JARMAN Juvenile Men  1:08.59 1:07.31 1:07.31 15.50

126 165 Kelli SALONE Women 30+ Dame Cycling F2 Quidne IT 1:08.74 1:07.43 1:07.43 15.62

127 16 Rhys WILLIAMS Juvenile Men Tidworth Freeride 1:09.08 1:07.69 1:07.69 15.88

128 178 Christopher LACK Veteran Men  1:07.95 1:08.33 1:07.95 16.14

129 186 Ellis FELTHAM Veteran Men Mulebar 1:16.79 1:08.04 1:08.04 16.23
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130 19 James DANCE Juvenile Men  1:12.07 1:08.26 1:08.26 16.45

131 87 William HOLLOWAY Senior Men  1:08.27 DNS 1:08.27 16.46

132 79 James PULLEN Senior Men  1:08.31 1:11.46 1:08.31 16.50

133 148 Matt CADE Master Men Squid 1:08.53 1:22.14 1:08.53 16.72

134 109 Jack KINGMAN Senior Men Bournemouth University 1:10.59 1:09.03 1:09.03 17.22

135 57 Ryhs PEGORARO Junior Men Riders Company 1:09.44 1:16.29 1:09.44 17.63

136 116 Molly MAJOR Senior Women Demon United 1:12.37 1:09.54 1:09.54 17.73

137 12 Max BOULTON Juvenile Men Team Fury 1:14.49 1:09.54 1:09.54 17.73

138 104 Elliot HOLMAN Senior Men Nicetouch 1:09.59 DNS 1:09.59 17.78

139 38 Harry MARKES Youth Men Flare Clothing 1:11.19 1:09.75 1:09.75 17.94

140 171 Paul ATKINS Veteran Men Scooby DNF 1:09.76 1:09.76 17.95

141 193 Mike EASEY Grand Vet Men Super Freak Racing 1:10.19 1:09.80 1:09.80 17.99

142 102 Zigmantas JANKAUSKASSenior Men Faceplant 1:09.94 1:10.13 1:09.94 18.13

143 189 John NEWMAN Veteran Men  1:09.96 1:13.52 1:09.96 18.15

144 30 Ben JONES Youth Men Tidworth Freeride 1:13.38 1:10.18 1:10.18 18.37

145 147 Brian ELSEY Master Men Just Bikes Orange 1:12.25 1:10.26 1:10.26 18.45

146 5 Billy PUGH Young Rippers  1:11.05 1:10.32 1:10.32 18.51

147 58 Aaron MAVIN Junior Men  1:10.35 1:26.83 1:10.35 18.54

148 33 Olly HAMMOND Youth Men Bikes N Sxxx 1:12.91 1:10.53 1:10.53 18.72

149 160 David BRAWN Hard Tail Justbikes 1:11.18 1:15.42 1:11.18 19.37

150 46 Edward YOUNG Youth Men  1:11.21 DNS 1:11.21 19.40

151 86 Amy GRINDLEY Senior Women  1:14.70 1:11.34 1:11.34 19.53

152 190 Steve LEWIS Grand Vet Men The Nomads 1:11.78 1:11.65 1:11.65 19.84

153 8 Alfie GALE Juvenile Men Swinley Bike Hub 1:13.02 1:11.66 1:11.66 19.85

154 128 Andrew DE SOUZA Master Men Peakless Riders 1:11.74 1:13.33 1:11.74 19.93

155 11 Emillio GALPIN Juvenile Men  1:13.68 1:11.74 1:11.74 19.93

156 176 John LORD Veteran Men Dame Cycling Quidne-IT 1:13.46 1:11.75 1:11.75 19.94

157 163 Marcia ELLIS Women 30+ Dame Cycling Quidne-IT 1:14.45 1:12.72 1:12.72 20.91

158 3 Jordi HART Young Rippers Avent Bombshell 1:12.94 1:15.68 1:12.94 21.13

159 167 Renee DIWELL Women 30+ Gosport BMX 1:13.82 1:15.18 1:13.82 22.01

160 36 Olly UNWIN Youth Men  1:18.83 1:14.03 1:14.03 22.22

161 2 Nathan DIWELL-WILSONYoung Rippers Gosport BMX 1:17.61 1:14.20 1:14.20 22.39

162 192 Duncan TAZEY Grand Vet Men  1:26.29 1:14.39 1:14.39 22.58

163 185 Christopher MORAN Veteran Men  1:16.28 1:16.26 1:16.26 24.45

164 82 James SAWYER Senior Men Abbotts Ann Cycles 1:16.31 DNS 1:16.31 24.50

165 158 Richard COOKE Hard Tail  1:17.34 1:16.40 1:16.40 24.59

166 89 Lee ARCH Senior Men  1:20.24 1:16.64 1:16.64 24.83

167 149 Desmond LAWRENCE Master Men  1:27.16 1:17.31 1:17.31 25.50

168 4 Jack HOARE Young Rippers  1:20.99 1:19.98 1:19.98 28.17

169 132 Mark HARRIS Master Men M4 Karting 1:22.90 1:21.62 1:21.62 29.81

170 59 Katie PERKIN Junior Women  1:27.29 1:22.14 1:22.14 30.33

171 166 Wendy MERRIFIELD Women 30+ Tidworth Freeride 1:29.75 1:22.32 1:22.32 30.51

172 118 Anna PARKER Senior Women  1:25.71 1:23.58 1:23.58 31.77

173 15 Duncan STILES Juvenile Men Tidworth Freeride 1:26.90 1:26.88 1:26.88 35.07

174 77 Daniel BRADY Senior Men  1:31.18 DNF 1:31.18 39.37

175 164 Claire LOIS DASHWOODWomen 30+ Dame Cycling Qidnet IT 1:38.10 1:34.02 1:34.02 42.21

176 162 Damon TRUEMAN Hard Tail  1:57.51 1:38.25 1:38.25 46.44

177 133 Tristan KENNEDY Master Men  DNF 1:55.80 1:55.80 1:03.99

 117 Mel NICE Senior Women Dame Cycling Quidne-IT DNF DNS  -

 

Category Listing

Race 1 Young Rippers Under 12

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 7 Lucas CRAIK Team Craik 1:15.57 1:04.96 1:04.96 -

2 1 Rudi EICHHORN  1:09.41 1:06.32 1:06.32 1.36

3 5 Billy PUGH  1:11.05 1:10.32 1:10.32 5.36

4 3 Jordi HART Avent Bombshell 1:12.94 1:15.68 1:12.94 7.98

5 2 Nathan DIWELL-WILSON Gosport BMX 1:17.61 1:14.20 1:14.20 9.24

6 4 Jack HOARE  1:20.99 1:19.98 1:19.98 15.02
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Race 2 Juvenile Men 12-14

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 26 Ethan CRAIK Ghp/The Riders Guild 0:59.60 0:56.33 0:56.33 -

2 14 Travis DIWELL-WILSON Gosport BMX 1:01.90 0:57.85 0:57.85 1.52

3 9 Josh WILLIAMS Swinley Bike Hub 0:58.85 1:00.62 0:58.85 2.52

4 25 Morgan WHITELY Yess Independent 1:00.79 0:59.98 0:59.98 3.65

5 18 Tom SHAKESPEARE Firecrest Devo 1:03.21 1:00.71 1:00.71 4.38

6 27 Conor PADDY Finch Cycles 1:04.66 1:02.15 1:02.15 5.82

7 21 Will COURTNEY  1:05.03 1:03.38 1:03.38 7.05

8 20 Toby MILLS  1:06.98 1:03.63 1:03.63 7.30

9 10 Rory HOLM  1:06.14 1:04.58 1:04.58 8.25

10 24 Antoine GAGNEBE-MARRIOTT Trace Defrein Collective 1:05.34 1:04.68 1:04.68 8.35

11 23 Taylor ANDRESS Trace Defrein Collective 1:20.11 1:05.00 1:05.00 8.67

12 22 Lucas MEAD Flowriders 1:09.47 1:07.08 1:07.08 10.75

13 13 Luca JARMAN  1:08.59 1:07.31 1:07.31 10.98

14 16 Rhys WILLIAMS Tidworth Freeride 1:09.08 1:07.69 1:07.69 11.36

15 19 James DANCE  1:12.07 1:08.26 1:08.26 11.93

16 12 Max BOULTON Team Fury 1:14.49 1:09.54 1:09.54 13.21

17 8 Alfie GALE Swinley Bike Hub 1:13.02 1:11.66 1:11.66 15.33

18 11 Emillio GALPIN  1:13.68 1:11.74 1:11.74 15.41

19 15 Duncan STILES Tidworth Freeride 1:26.90 1:26.88 1:26.88 30.55

Race 3 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 39 Josh MEAD Aston Hill/Banshee Bikes 0:55.70 0:55.36 0:55.36 -

2 29 Jim MONRO Puffing Billy Cycles 0:59.90 0:57.66 0:57.66 2.30

3 45 Will TURNBALL D&D Cycles 1:06.70 0:58.12 0:58.12 2.76

4 34 Ross GREEN  1:01.33 0:58.98 0:58.98 3.62

5 43 Michael MAIDEN Wheelie Bicycle Workshop 0:59.96 1:01.84 0:59.96 4.60

6 37 James RYAN Tidworth Freeride 1:01.25 1:00.24 1:00.24 4.88

7 35 Todd LIELL  1:01.55 1:01.09 1:01.09 5.73

8 40 Will LEA Firecrest Devo 1:04.19 1:01.62 1:01.62 6.26

9 28 James CUDBERTSON  1:05.86 1:02.62 1:02.62 7.26

10 44 Arran MILLS  1:04.08 1:02.86 1:02.86 7.50

11 41 Callum SNOOK Have 1 But Rather Not Say 1:04.34 1:03.49 1:03.49 8.13

12 42 Matt LOVEGROOVE Trace Defrein Collective 1:06.02 1:03.88 1:03.88 8.52

13 32 Alex BELL  1:07.30 1:07.25 1:07.25 11.89

14 38 Harry MARKES Flare Clothing 1:11.19 1:09.75 1:09.75 14.39

15 30 Ben JONES Tidworth Freeride 1:13.38 1:10.18 1:10.18 14.82

16 33 Olly HAMMOND Bikes N Sxxx 1:12.91 1:10.53 1:10.53 15.17

17 46 Edward YOUNG  1:11.21 DNS 1:11.21 15.85

18 36 Olly UNWIN  1:18.83 1:14.03 1:14.03 18.67

Race 4 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 55 Will EASEY D&D Cycles 0:57.68 0:55.54 0:55.54 -

2 56 Sam WALSH  0:58.18 0:57.78 0:57.78 2.24

3 52 Kieran TAZEY  0:59.44 0:58.03 0:58.03 2.49

4 51 Cain LAST Hurricane Racing 0:59.00 1:10.94 0:59.00 3.46

5 53 Calvin JARMAN  1:00.23 0:59.70 0:59.70 4.16

6 54 Mathew McGOVERN  1:02.02 1:00.08 1:00.08 4.54

7 49 Asa GOUGH  1:03.15 1:01.19 1:01.19 5.65

8 50 Aidan GRIMES  1:02.86 1:03.75 1:02.86 7.32

9 47 Jordan POWELL Cyclepaths 1:03.34 1:03.41 1:03.34 7.80

10 57 Ryhs PEGORARO Riders Company 1:09.44 1:16.29 1:09.44 13.90

11 58 Aaron MAVIN  1:10.35 1:26.83 1:10.35 14.81

Race 5 Junior Women Under 18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 60 Ellen FLEWITT Aston Hill 1:07.38 1:02.47 1:02.47 -

2 61 Aston TUTT Pedalabikeaway 1:05.86 1:03.93 1:03.93 1.46

3 59 Katie PERKIN  1:27.29 1:22.14 1:22.14 19.67
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Race 6 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 105 Warren FIELD The Nomads 0:53.60 0:52.32 0:52.32 -

2 93 David DAVIS Tidworth Freeride 0:54.99 0:53.65 0:53.65 1.33

3 65 Callum MORRIS  0:55.49 0:53.88 0:53.88 1.56

4 64 Daryl BILES Scooby 0:55.77 0:54.21 0:54.21 1.89

5 74 James WINDLEY Team Mitchell Cycles DNF 0:56.36 0:54.54 2.22

6 114 Ed PERKIN  0:57.28 0:54.94 0:54.94 2.62

7 83 Seb MANSFIELD  0:56.88 0:55.04 0:55.04 2.72

8 88 Dave HARVEY Tidworth Freeride/STB 0:56.05 0:55.13 0:55.13 2.81

9 110 Glen HEWITT Teamsxxxhouse 0:56.55 0:55.71 0:55.71 3.39

10 98 Nick VAIL Plymouth Cycling 0:55.94 0:56.44 0:55.94 3.62

11 96 James BAILEY  0:58.02 0:56.34 0:56.34 4.02

12 111 Will DAVIS  0:58.17 0:56.49 0:56.49 4.17

13 91 Tom DUNFORD TFtuned 1:04.03 0:57.11 0:57.11 4.79

14 100 Connor BUXTON Squid 0:58.53 0:57.24 0:57.24 4.92

15 75 James GOULD Team Mitchell Cycles 0:58.81 0:57.26 0:57.26 4.94

16 107 Stephen FENNER Dirty Rascals 1:01.16 0:57.29 0:57.29 4.97

17 95 Mathew PETERS Stonehengecycles/STB 0:59.72 0:57.47 0:57.47 5.15

18 108 Nigel STANLEY  0:57.53 1:16.23 0:57.53 5.21

19 70 Craig CHEBER  0:58.14 0:58.41 0:58.14 5.82

20 90 Simon JELLY TFtuned 1:01.64 0:58.25 0:58.25 5.93

21 62 Bradley POW  1:14.09 0:58.29 0:58.29 5.97

22 71 Jody COLLINSON Team Fury 0:59.18 0:58.59 0:58.59 6.27

23 106 Tom MILLS Army Downhill 1:00.57 0:58.68 0:58.68 6.36

24 69 Josh OGDEN  1:00.60 1:00.15 1:00.15 7.83

25 67 Robb BARRETT Burncrew 1:00.54 1:03.60 1:00.54 8.22

26 85 Sam MOCOCK  1:02.85 1:00.76 1:00.76 8.44

27 63 Connor MURPHY  1:01.46 1:00.83 1:00.83 8.51

28 73 George RICKMAN Team Mitchell Cycles 1:01.73 1:01.17 1:01.17 8.85

29 84 Rob ALLEN Pedal On 1:03.06 1:01.20 1:01.20 8.88

30 113 Ed PALMER Jeffs 1:03.66 1:01.97 1:01.97 9.65

31 99 Josh YATES Squid 1:04.09 1:02.30 1:02.30 9.98

32 66 Mathew WILLIAMS Scooby 1:15.25 1:02.73 1:02.73 10.41

33 78 Ben PARFIT  1:04.78 1:02.90 1:02.90 10.58

34 97 Dom RUSSELL  1:05.79 1:03.62 1:03.62 11.30

35 94 Victor LEACH Bournemouth University 1:04.76 1:07.53 1:04.76 12.44

36 101 Dan WOODWARD BUCC 1:13.73 1:04.83 1:04.83 12.51

37 92 Bradley WALLACE  1:07.91 1:04.95 1:04.95 12.63

38 103 James PIKE Nice Touch 1:06.39 DNS 1:06.39 14.07

39 87 William HOLLOWAY  1:08.27 DNS 1:08.27 15.95

40 79 James PULLEN  1:08.31 1:11.46 1:08.31 15.99

41 109 Jack KINGMAN Bournemouth University 1:10.59 1:09.03 1:09.03 16.71

42 104 Elliot HOLMAN Nicetouch 1:09.59 DNS 1:09.59 17.27

43 102 Zigmantas JANKAUSKAS Faceplant 1:09.94 1:10.13 1:09.94 17.62

44 82 James SAWYER Abbotts Ann Cycles 1:16.31 DNS 1:16.31 23.99

45 89 Lee ARCH  1:20.24 1:16.64 1:16.64 24.32

46 77 Daniel BRADY  1:31.18 DNF 1:31.18 38.86

Race 7 Senior Women 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 116 Molly MAJOR Demon United 1:12.37 1:09.54 1:09.54 -

2 86 Amy GRINDLEY  1:14.70 1:11.34 1:11.34 1.80

3 118 Anna PARKER  1:25.71 1:23.58 1:23.58 14.04

 117 Mel NICE Dame Cycling Quidne-IT DNF DNS  -

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 8 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 145 Ben SKINNER-WATTS Flare Clothing 0:56.84 0:55.69 0:55.69 -

2 134 Aaron BUDDEN  0:58.12 0:56.36 0:56.36 0.67

3 154 Stephen JONES Average Joe 0:57.36 1:00.56 0:57.36 1.67

4 135 Andrew GARDINER Gravity Project/Giant Store 0:58.39 0:57.42 0:57.42 1.73

5 150 Richard TOVEY  0:58.94 0:57.48 0:57.48 1.79

6 127 Ed CROUCH Tidworth Freeride 0:59.27 0:57.88 0:57.88 2.19

7 142 Dan HART Rides On Air 0:59.32 0:58.21 0:58.21 2.52

8 141 Jesse STAPLE QECP Trail Collective 0:59.28 0:58.40 0:58.40 2.71

9 195 Chris WOOLISCROFT  0:59.59 0:59.03 0:59.03 3.34

10 122 Alfie BACON Tidworth Freeride 1:00.13 0:59.45 0:59.45 3.76

11 115 Mattie PUGH  1:02.95 0:59.73 0:59.73 4.04

12 136 Tony BECKINGHAM  1:00.17 1:00.88 1:00.17 4.48

13 131 Andrew FREEGUARD Army Cycling Union 1:01.13 1:00.22 1:00.22 4.53

14 129 Ed WHIFFIN Team Whiffin 1:06.07 1:00.43 1:00.43 4.74

15 152 Ed POCKETT Justbikes 1:00.51 DNF 1:00.51 4.82

16 120 Mike EDWARDS Peakless Riders 1:00.89 1:00.71 1:00.71 5.02

17 126 Nick CRANTHORNE Mondypower 1:03.08 1:02.34 1:02.34 6.65

18 146 James FORD  1:02.53 1:04.48 1:02.53 6.84

19 140 Ben STICKLAND  1:03.14 1:02.67 1:02.67 6.98

20 151 Nic JEFFERYS  1:02.99 1:03.14 1:02.99 7.30

21 125 Billy HILLS Hills 1:04.41 1:03.27 1:03.27 7.58

22 123 Tim DONNELL  1:03.80 1:03.64 1:03.64 7.95

23 153 Tim RICHARDS  1:04.74 DNF 1:03.79 8.10

24 130 Matt HARE  1:04.52 1:05.35 1:04.52 8.83

25 137 Graham STARK  1:05.83 1:04.61 1:04.61 8.92

26 121 Mathew FLYNN  1:29.85 1:05.17 1:05.17 9.48

27 138 Vic RICHARDSON  1:08.56 1:07.04 1:07.04 11.35

28 148 Matt CADE Squid 1:08.53 1:22.14 1:08.53 12.84

29 147 Brian ELSEY Just Bikes Orange 1:12.25 1:10.26 1:10.26 14.57

30 128 Andrew DE SOUZA Peakless Riders 1:11.74 1:13.33 1:11.74 16.05

31 149 Desmond LAWRENCE  1:27.16 1:17.31 1:17.31 21.62

32 132 Mark HARRIS M4 Karting 1:22.90 1:21.62 1:21.62 25.93

33 133 Tristan KENNEDY  DNF 1:55.80 1:55.80 1:00.11

Race 9 Hard Tail 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 155 Matt COLLINS TMC 0:54.77 0:54.30 0:54.30 -

2 156 Joe TRACEY  0:58.72 0:57.03 0:57.03 2.73

3 159 James MURPHY  1:05.36 1:03.61 1:03.61 9.31

4 161 Alex GENT Bournemouth University 1:06.31 1:12.24 1:06.31 12.01

5 160 David BRAWN Justbikes 1:11.18 1:15.42 1:11.18 16.88

6 158 Richard COOKE  1:17.34 1:16.40 1:16.40 22.10

7 162 Damon TRUEMAN  1:57.51 1:38.25 1:38.25 43.95

Race 10 Women 30 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 165 Kelli SALONE Dame Cycling F2 Quidne IT 1:08.74 1:07.43 1:07.43 -

2 163 Marcia ELLIS Dame Cycling Quidne-IT 1:14.45 1:12.72 1:12.72 5.29

3 167 Renee DIWELL Gosport BMX 1:13.82 1:15.18 1:13.82 6.39

4 166 Wendy MERRIFIELD Tidworth Freeride 1:29.75 1:22.32 1:22.32 14.89

5 164 Claire LOIS DASHWOOD Dame Cycling Qidnet IT 1:38.10 1:34.02 1:34.02 26.59

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 11 Veteran Men 40-49

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 183 Giles AUSTING Mulebar 0:52.19 DNF 0:52.19 -

2 180 Steve GEAL  0:54.91 0:54.32 0:54.32 2.13

3 175 Andrew CURLEY  0:59.00 0:58.57 0:58.57 6.38

4 170 Barry GALE Swinley Bike Hub 0:58.66 0:58.76 0:58.66 6.47

5 173 Shane MACIAK  1:09.65 0:59.65 0:59.65 7.46

6 191 Steve JONES  1:00.89 1:00.51 1:00.51 8.32

7 181 David GOULSON QECP Trail Collective 1:02.23 1:01.30 1:01.30 9.11

8 169 Alex LAWLER  1:03.23 1:03.84 1:03.23 11.04

9 187 Rob ROWE Finely Tuned Ride 1:04.51 1:04.41 1:04.41 12.22

10 177 Malcolm ATKINS  1:06.21 1:05.99 1:05.99 13.80

11 178 Christopher LACK  1:07.95 1:08.33 1:07.95 15.76

12 186 Ellis FELTHAM Mulebar 1:16.79 1:08.04 1:08.04 15.85

13 171 Paul ATKINS Scooby DNF 1:09.76 1:09.76 17.57

14 189 John NEWMAN  1:09.96 1:13.52 1:09.96 17.77

15 176 John LORD Dame Cycling Quidne-IT 1:13.46 1:11.75 1:11.75 19.56

16 185 Christopher MORAN  1:16.28 1:16.26 1:16.26 24.07

Race 12 Grand Vet Men 50 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 194 Jimmy DOHERTY Mulebar 1:01.42 1:01.98 1:01.42 -

2 179 Mark BUCKINGHAM Army 1:06.43 1:04.30 1:04.30 2.88

3 193 Mike EASEY Super Freak Racing 1:10.19 1:09.80 1:09.80 8.38

4 190 Steve LEWIS The Nomads 1:11.78 1:11.65 1:11.65 10.23

5 192 Duncan TAZEY  1:26.29 1:14.39 1:14.39 12.97

Race 13 Expert Men 19 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 199 Tim PONTING Mondraker UK 0:52.78 0:51.81 0:51.81 -

2 196 Ben DEAKIN  0:52.16 0:52.00 0:52.00 0.19

3 197 Dan SIBBICK Sussed Out Suspension 0:53.45 0:53.05 0:53.05 1.24

4 198 Lukas LONG  0:58.30 0:57.29 0:57.29 5.48

5 200 Daniel BEAVEN  0:58.25 1:00.38 0:58.25 6.44

MTB Timing and Results
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